<u>EXHIBIT "E"</u> GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and Grayslake CHSD 127 ("Originating LEA") which is dated 09/03/2021, to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Subscribing LEAs should send the signed Exhibit to Provider at the following email address: support@readtheory.org

PROVIDER: ReadTheory Limited Partnership

BY: Ron Kirschenbaum Digitally signed by Ron Kirschenbaum Date: 09/03/2021

Printed Name: Ron Kirschenbaum Title/Position: Managing Partner (on behalf of Pomador Media, Ltd.)

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Grayslake CHSD 127 and ReadTheory Limited Partnership

**PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: Matt Sheehan

Date: 2021-09-27

Printed Name: Matt Sheehan

Title: Instructional Technology Specialist

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Southwest Cook County Cooperative Association for Special Education</u> DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Joe Cunningham</u>
Title: <u>Technology Coordinator</u>
Address: 6020 W. 151st Street

Phone: 7083425386

Email: jcunningham@swcccase.org

CONTRACT - EMAIL SUFFIX LIST

- 1. This contract should be read and attached to ReadTheory.org's Terms of Use and continues to govern Southwest Cook County Cooperative Association for Special Education (the "Local Education Agency" or "LEA"), and ReadTheory, LP ("Service Provider") contractual relationship.
- As a Subscribing LEA to a contract signed between Service Provider and Grayslake CHSD 127 in a Standard Student Data Privacy Agreement dated September 3rd, 2021 (the "Agreement"), and as defined in the Agreement, LEA will set forth in this agreement all suffixes used by its users.
- 3. "Email Suffix List" List of all email suffixes used by LEA.
- 4. Service Provider will identify LEA's users by the registered email. In order for Service Provider to comply with the Agreement, LEA will notify the Service Provider of all email suffixes used by his users.
- 5. Any updates to the Email Suffix List can be notified to:

Name: Sean Mournighan

Email: Support@ReadTheory.org

6. LEA's supplied user email suffixes:

Example: The email suffix for support@readtheory.org is @readtheory.org 1 @swcccase.org @student.swcccase.org ReadTheory, LP Southwest Cook County Cooperative **Association for Special Education** Signature: M. Sheehan Name: Matthew Sheehan Managing Partner (CEO, Pomador Media, Ltd.) Title: Instructional Technology Specialist Title: Date: 09-22-2021 Date: 9/21/2021